Niobium

Detection minimum: 4 mg/kg

Default value : 2 mg/kg

N of cases
Minimum
Maximum
Median

Mean
Standard Dev
Variance

Samples set to default value: 14

Nb
584
2.000
40.000
11.000
11.890
5.297
28.063

LnNb
584

0.693
3.689
2.398
2.374
0.476
0.226

Soil Samples

Nb

Crustal abundance: 20 mg/kg
Granite-granodiorite abundance: n.a.
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Soil samples were
only takenin the
Atlantic Coastal Plain
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